News from Ashbourne Group of Churches

April 2024

Day APRIL Time

Low Sunday  7th

Sunday 14th

Sunday  21st

Sunday 28th

ON LINE SERVICES

10.30

9.00
9.15
10.30
18.30

9.15
9.15
10.30
11.00
18.30

10.30

10.45
18.30

Church
St Oswald's, Ashbourne

St Oswald's, Ashbourne
St Mary's Mappleton
St Oswald's, Ashbourne
St Oswald's, Ashbourne

St Peter's, Snelston
St John's, Buxton Hill
St Oswald's, Ashbourne
St Mary & St Barlock, Norbury
St Oswald's, Ashbourne

St Oswald's, Ashbourne

Holy Trinity Clifton
St Oswald's, Ashbourne

ASHBOURNE GROUP OF CHURCHES
Everyone is WELCOME at any of the Services in our Churches

Service
Holy Communion

Breakfast Church
Holy Communion
Holy Communion
Choral Evensong

HolyCommunion
Holy Communion
Holy Communion
HolyCommunion
Evensong

Holy Communion
Holy Communion &
Baptism
Evensong

Daily Morning & Evening Prayer and Sunday Morning Service available on :
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ashbournechurch.org.uk
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Music for April 2024

SUNDAY 7th

10.30

157
140
143
153
144
137

Holy Communion

The day of resurrection

Christ is alive..

Come ye faithful

Now the green blade riseth
Finished the strife of battle now
Alleluya! Alleluya!

SUNDAY 14th

10.30

159
150
136

141
138

Holy Communion

The strifeiso'er

Love's redeeming work is done
Alleluia, Alleluia give thanks
Lord give me faith/Robson
Christ the Lord (omit * verse)
At the Lamb's high feast..

SUNDAY 21st

10.30
599
386
589

145
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Holy Communion

Thine for ever

Be thou my vision

The King of love

Brother James Air/Jacob

Psalm 23

Good Christians all rejoice and sing

Year B; St Mark

2nd Sunday of Easter

No evening service

Third Sunday of Easter

18.30. Choral Evensong

140

158

156

Noble in B minor; Stewart
responses

Cantate Domino/Pitoni

Christ is alive..

Psalm 4

The Lord is risen indeed

6rant we beseech thee/Shaw
Sing choirs of heaven (Woodlands)

Fourth Sunday of Easter

18.30. Evensong

587

517

15

Flocks in pastures green/Bach

The God of love

Psalm 23

Loving shepherd of thy sheep

The Lord is my shepherd/Stanford
God that madest earth and heaven

Fifth Sunday of Easter
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SUNDAY 28th

10.30

393
182
262

284
514

Holy Communion

Brother sister let me serve you
Gracious Spirit Holy Ghost

O Lord my God

Laudate Dominum/Taize

Bread of heaven

Lord thy church on earth is seeking

18.30.

442

456

152

Evensong

Come my way my truth my life
God is love, let heaven adore him
Psalm 96

Happy are they

O taste and see/Vaughan Williams

Now is eternal life

“Musle LS to the soul what wovds arve to the mund.”

Some dates for your diary....

Sunday 5™ May

Sunday 9" June

Saturday 29" June

SINGERS

The Kings Men

18.30 A CONCERT in church with SOUTHERN SPIRIT

18.30 Come and Sing Choral Evensong
(all music by C V Stanford)

Ashbourne Arts - more information to follow

Readings at St Oswald’s Services in April 2024

Date Service 1* Lesson Gospel

7”‘Apr” 10:30 Acts 3:32-35 John 20:19-31

7 April 18:30 Isaiah 26:1-9,19 Luke 24:1-12

14" April 10:30 Acts 3:12-19 Luke 24:36b-48
14™ April 18:30 Deuteronomy 7:7-13 Revelations 2:1-11
21 April 10:30 Acts 4:5-12 John 10:11-18

21 April 18:30 Exodus 16:4-15 Revelations 2:12-17
28" April 10:30 Acts 8:26-40 John 15:1-8

28" April 18:30 Isaiah 60:1-14 Revelations 3:1-13
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https://quotefancy.com/quote/2689/Modest-Mouse-Music-is-to-the-soul-what-words-are-to-the-mind

News from Ashbourne Group of Churches
April 2024

The Ossie’s Potters have been
busy again!

The small borders by the Priest’s
door pathway have both been
cleared and planted with lots of
plants, that when established will
be a beautiful display of colour.
Several members of the group
worked so well to clear debris,
prepare the soil and set the new
plants. The afternoon was nicely
completed with well earned
refreshments! If you would like to
= come along, you would be most
X ‘ L welcome.

The next session is on Tuesday, 30th April 1-3pm. If you would like to pop along or any
further information please have a chat with Anne or telephone 07807413671.

Dusters at The Ready!

A fabulous effort was made on Monday morning to give the Church its annual Springtime clean.
The group of nearly twenty people enthusiastically dusted and hoovered every area including all
those high ledges that were in special need of attention! Time flew with plenty of giggling, laughter
and discussion! Also, Head of Hospitality for this occasion - Irene looked after us perfectly by
serving refreshments of tea, coffee and biscuits to all! As a result of everyone’s hard work St
Oswald’s Church looks loved and cared for.

Thank you to ALL those who look after Our Church throughout the Year and also to
Everyone that took part in the Annual Spring Clean!
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A wonderful disploy of Eauster flower awvrangementy and the
beauntiful Easter Garden.
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April 2024

Thank you to Margaret Dawson and Jane Baldy's handy work the cabinet looks
wonderful, please spare a moment to have a look at the display.
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give
alittle

St Oswald's and St Mary’s churches are open every day of the week. If you would like to
make a donation to the work of St Oswald's or St Mary’s you can do so by scanning the
following relevant QR Code below and making a donation:

St Oswald’s Church

- kel =
PARISHGIVINGSCHEME

If you would like to set up a regular payment to St Oswald's or St Mary’s Church then you
can do so through the Parish Giving Scheme (PGS).

You can find out more information on the PGS website at:
https://www.parishgiving.org.uk/donors/
where you can also set up a regular payment.

Alternatively you can telephone the Parish Giving Scheme on 0333 002 1260

The PGS code for St Oswald's Church is 120612186
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https://emea01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fcarsingtondeanery.us15.list-manage.com%2Ftrack%2Fclick%3Fu%3Dc517b268e95e556cd03ad19a4%26id%3D83f187b486%26e%3Dcd136fbbf1&data=05%7C01%7C%7C7010849c18e1443f48fa08dba0321246%7C84df9e7fe9f640afb435aaaaaaaaaaaa%7C1%7C0%7C638279909184797032%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=5kenciTKsKQB9lRXPcv4mCYChUs9bCT8zBdQKbPYOo4%3D&reserved=0

